

**Electronically Filed
Intermediate Court of Appeals
CAAP-20-0000650
12-JUL-2021
02:17 PM
Dkt. 37 AB**

NO. CAAP-20-0000650

(CONSOLIDATED NOS. CAAP-20-0000438, CAAP-20-0000506 and
CAAP-20-0000650)

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII,)	CASE NO.1PC091001524
)	
Plaintiff-Appellee,)	APPEAL FROM THE
)	1) JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND
vs.)	SENTENCE; NOTICE OF ENTRY, and
)	MITTIMUS, WARRANT OF
STANLEY CANOSA,)	COMMITMENT filed June 4, 2020
)	(CAAP-20-0000438)
Defendant-Appellant.)	2) AMENDED JUDGMENT OF
)	CONVICTION AND SENTENCE;
)	NOTICE OF ENTRY, and AMENDED
)	MITTIMUS, WARRANT OF
)	COMMITMENT, filed July 10, 2020
)	(CAAP-20-0000506)
)	3) ORDER DENYNG DEFENDANT'S
)	MOTION TO CORRECT ILLEGAL
)	SENTENCE PURSUANT TO RULE
)	35(a) OF THE HAWAII RULES OF
)	PENAL PROCEDURE FILED 8/24/20,
)	filed October 21, 2020 (CAAP-20-
)	0000650)
)	
)	CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST
)	CIRCUIT
)	
)	HONORABLE KAREN T. NAKASONE
)	JUDGE

ANSWERING BRIEF OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

APPENDICES A - B

and

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. First Trial (1PC) And First Appeal (CAAP-11-1051)..... 2

 B. Second Trial (1PC) And Second Appeal (CAAP-16-497)..... 3

 C. Resentencing Hearing (1PC)..... 5

 D. Motion To Correct Illegal Sentence (1PC) And Third Appeal
 (CAAP-20-438, CAAP-20-506, CAAP-20-650 Consolidated)..... 7

II. STANDARD OF REVIEW 8

III. ARGUMENT 8

IV. CONCLUSION..... 10

APPENDICES A - B

V. STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Hussey v. Say,
139 Hawai'i 181, 384 P.3d 1282 (2016) 8-9

State v. Akana
68 Haw. 164, 706 P.2d 1300 (1985) 1

State v. Canosa
2014 WL 503045 (Hawai'i App. February 7, 2014) (Memo. Op.) 3

State v. Canosa,
2014 WL 2765222 (June 17, 2014) 3

State v. Canosa
2018 WL 1889511 (Hawaii App. April 20, 2018) (SDO) 4, 9

State v. Canosa
2019 WL 258698 (January 18, 2019)..... 5

RULES

Hawai'i Rules of Appellate Procedure
Rule 28(b)(4) 8
Rule 35(d) 10

Hawai'i Rules of Penal Procedure
Rule 35(a) 7
